EVAL-ADM2867EEBZ User Guide
UG-1677
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the 5.7 kV RMS ADM2867E Signal and Power Isolated
RS-485 Transceiver with ±15 kV IEC ESD
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES

EVAL-ADM2867EEBZ User Guide UG-1677
Rev. 0 | Page 11 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4. EVAL-ADM2867EEBZ Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
10 A, B, DE, INVD, INVR, RE,
RxD, TxD, Y, Z
Test points, yellow  Keystone Electronics 36-5004-ND
5 C1, C5, C7 to C9 Capacitors, 0.1 µF, 0402 Kemet C0402C104K4RACTU
2 C2, C3 Capacitors, 1 µF, 0805 Murata GCM21BR71E105KA56L
2 C4, C12 Capacitors, 10 µF, 0805 TDK C2012X5R1E106K085AC
2 C6, C13 Capacitors, 390 pF, 0603 AVX Corporation 0603YC391KAT2A
1 C10 Capacitor, 15 pF, 0402 Murata GCM1555C1H150FA16D
1 C11 Capacitor, 10 µF, 0603 TDK C1608X5R1A106M080AC
2 E1, E2 Ferrite beads, 0402  Murata BLM15HD182SN1D
2 E4, E5 Ferrite beads, 0603, 600 Ω at 100 MHz Murata BLM18HE601SN1D
2 GND1, GND2 Test points, black Components Corporation TP-105-01-00
1 J1 Coaxial, straight SMA connector TE Connectivity 5-1814832-1
4 LK1, LK4, LK5, LK8 6-pin (3 × 2), 0.1 inch headers and shorting block Multicomp 2213S-06G
1 LK2 8-pin (4 × 2), 0.1 inch header and shorting block Multicomp  2213S-08G
1 LK3 3-pin (3 × 1), 0.1 inch header and shorting block Molex 22-28-4033
5 LK6, LK7, LK9 to LK11 2-pin (1 × 2), 0.1 inch headers and shorting block Harwin M20-9990246
5 P1 to P3, P7, P8 Three-way terminal blocks Wurth Elektronik 691131710003
3 R1, R3, R7, R8 Resistors, 0 Ω, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603000ZRT1
1 R2 Resistor, 20 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2002V
1 R4 Resistor, 13 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1302V
1 R5 Resistor, 18.2 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1822V
1 R6 Resistor, do not install, 0603 Not applicable Not applicable
1 R14 Resistor, 22.1 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2212V
4 R10 to R13 Resistors, do not install, 0805 Not applicable Not applicable
2 RT1, RT2 Resistors, 120 Ω, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-P6WF1200V
1 U1 Low power, 1 kHz to 20 MHz oscillator Analog Devices LTC6900IS5#PBF
1 U2 Low noise CMOS LDO Analog Devices ADP7104ARDZ-R7
1 U3 25 Mbps, 5.7 kV signal and power isolated RS-485
transceiver